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CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
AZZARA DE VILLEE GIL DIAZ, Maria
1 CARDENTO / TORNADE 127335 MIGUEL ANGEL GIL / 319756 ES
DES BIEZ / 2012 / MONSIEUR XAVIER
TORDA / BELGA HANNETON
ZGAD ‘DALY,
BATELLO JUzG Fic?n:)
2 SYDNEY / KARLETTE / 123221 206244 ES
FIONA JUZGADO /
2006 / TORDA / KWPN
NONE
IDEAL FRANCO MARTINEZ,
ENRICO VAN DER Luis
3 WITHOEVE / VANILLE 123849 BORJA MARTIN- 2142 ES
VD WITHOEVE Z / FABIANI / DIRK
2008 / CASTANA / BWP CALUWE
ALVAREZ-
CHILLOUT Z FERMOSEL
CHELLANO Z / MORALES, Juan
4 CENTAURA Z X 92142 Ignacio 3548 AR
CENTAUER Z /2008 / JUAN IGNACIO
TORDA / ZANG ALVAREZ FERMOSEL /
NONE
MATEOS
ROLLS .
D ALTENBACH RODFF{Lf:aEnZd'oPedro
5 ALLEGRETO / LASCA 127046 ) 5042 ES
SANTIAGO MARTIN
KERELLEC / 2005 /
_ HERNANDEZ /
CASTANA / SF
ALPHONSE WANNER
HIGH QUALITY VD
GULDENNAGEL GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro
6 QUALITY / THAISA VAN 133511 INIGO GONZALEZ 16399 ES
DE GULDENNAGEL / ORAINDI / NONE
2007 / CASTANA / BWP
DOMINGUEZ
CORNA 5 PINON, Pablo
7 CORNET OBOLENSKY / 132900 SCHOKEMOHLE & 2572 ES
NONE /2010 / TORDA BARMAR
/ WESTF SPORTHORSES S.L. /
NONE
CASSILOU BIDART
CARESSINI L/ ALURRALDE,
8 GEORGIA X CONTINUE 132067 Rosendo 48758 AR
/2012 / TORDA / SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
OLDBG NONE



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RUBIS DE KEOS
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ DIXIT DE LA BRIDE /
2005 / ALAZANA / SF

ECLYPSE DE LUNA
BIGARO / LUNA DE
MAR /2008 / CASTANA
/ CDE

EVANE
NUMERO UNO /
DIVANE / 2009 /

CASTANA / KWPN

WORISSA’S
WHINNY
OKLUND / HERINA X
PURIOSO / 2003 /
NEGRA / KWPN

HERBIE VAN
OVERIS
MASSIMO / AGRAMEE
I X CENTO / 2007 /
TORDA / BWP

ISNA 06
INDOCTRO / GLORIA /
2006 / CASTANA / CDE

LLANIMO DE
BUZALEN
SIRIOSO / PANIMA X
ANIMO /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

FINISTERRE
CLASSIDO / INDIRA DE
MORALES X
MANDARIN DE BALME
/2007 / CASTANA /
CDE

ALABAMA
CLARIMO / ELLIPSE X
LANDLORD /2008 /
TORDA / HOLST

HERO
ARIZONA / JELSKE X
EQUADOR /2012 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

133018

85942

132377

133708

121565

112807

127995

80276

116826

155827

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DIRCIE DUCHINI,
Alex
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL /
NONE

LOUMAYE
KABERGHS, Sara
MANUEL DAVILA
MARTIN / MANUEL
DAVILA MARTIN

RUIZ ESPINOSA DE
LOS MONTEROS,
Antonia
ANTONIA RUIZ
ESPINOSA DE LOS
MONTEROS /
T.WILBRINK

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Alvaro

PEDRO ANTONIO
MATEOS SALGADO /
NONE

PRADO
ABRISQUETA,
Casilda
CARLOS PRADO PEREZ-
SEOANE / NONE

GARGALLO
VILLUENDAS, Isabel

ALFONSO SALGUERO
REBOLLEDO / Y.CUESTA

VAZQUEZ
AYMERICH, Alfonso
LUIS VELAZQUEZ
BLANCO / Y.BUZALEN

QUEIPO DE LLANO
ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Juan
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

PRIETO SANCHEZ
DE LAS MATAS,
Guillermo
BEATRIZ SANCHEZ DE
LAS MATAS REBOLLO /
SIEVERS - PAULSEN ZG

GOMEZ GOMEZ,
Damian Omar
ANGEL UNSAIN MARIN
/ ELLES VAN DE WILEN
- KEIREN

L.D.N.

263422

112622

244728

16079

41859

45359

17047

15865

117188

261785

Pai

ES

BE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

COURACAO DE
EMIRALIA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KAMBERA VILELONGUE
X HURLEVENT / 2012
/ ALAZANA / CDE

QUERIDA OF THE
LOWLANDS
QUIDAM’S CORDE /
CHANNIQUE OF THE
LOWLANDS X
INDOCTRO / 2011 /
CASTANA / ZANG

CORSARIO DE LA
VEGA
AVENTYNO / FLEUR
DES CYTISES / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

ZAMIRO VAN
HERKENRODE Z
ZAMBESI TN / UTOPIA
DE PETRO X DARCO /
2010 / ALAZANA /
ZANG

CATHIRANA BLUE
CHACCO BLUE /
CATHINA /2006 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

DOUCHKO DU LYS
NORTON D EOLE /
NOUCHKA DU LYS /

2013/ CASTANA / SF

UGO D AMBIAS
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHO /

PACOTILLE DE CERISY

X JARNAC / 2008 /

CASTANA / SF

GREY MAN
GREY TOP / A WHITE
GIRL /2012 / TORDA /
HANN

TABAC DES
FORETS
ORLANDO / PIVOINE
DES FORETS, SFA X
JARNAC / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

NENA CC
CORLAND /
HECHICERA X
CALLITON Z /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

CARLANDO FOR
PRESIDENT
CARETELLO B /

FINELLA / 2002 /

CASTANA / BAVARO

L.A.C.

128022

125156

118722

120880

103817

130851

133909

118654

114531

112953

85295

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro

MARIA JOSE MORIEL /
EMIRALIA

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

ROLDAN MENACHO,
David
ROSARIO NARDIZ PINO
/ NATALIA VALDES

FERNANDEZ REY,
Juan

ANA REY ALVAREZ /
NONE

COLINA
RODRIGUEZ, Paula
PAULA COLINA
RODRIGUEZ / PAUL
SCHOCKEMOHLE

ALVARADO PARDI,
Patricia Elena
PATRICIA ALVARADO /
DANIEL LABORDE

MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Teresa
[Esic University]
MENTEMA SPORT /

JEAN-LUC ESPIE

GARCIA ROQUE,
Ismael
JOSE MANUEL BANGO
ALVAREZ / NONE

LOPEZ VERDE]JO,
Isabel
ISABEL VERDEJO
ANDOSILLA / NONE

URRUTIA
COBALEDA,
Fernando
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
Y.CAMPOCERRADO

RIDRUEJO TIMBAL,
Ignacio
ROSENDO BIDART
ALURRALDE / NONE

L.D.N.

15920

99055

249929

16425

236640

194136

164221

1334

198880

16263

68037

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

VE

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CRASS CLAUSI
NONE / NONE / 2014 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

UCELLO MASSURE
CASSINI Il / ESTRELLA
DEL DIA /2008 /
TORDA / SF

GUILTY-S
ENRIQUE LOWLANDS /
MATHILDE HAYETTES X

PAPILLON ROUGE /
2011 / ALAZANA / PSH

BONDANSIERI PT
CORONADO / LA
POLENTA /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

DON DIEGO DU
RONCHY
OGANO SITTE / JAFFNA
D'ODEIGNE /2009 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

CASHMIRE
FLIPPER D'ELLE /
IGREC /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

DUDE VLS
WALL STREET VLS /
PONEY Z X PABLO VAN
BERKENBROEK / 2008
/ ALAZANA / KWPN

PICOTAJO JR
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / WELFY X
CONQUISTADOR /

2009 / CASTANA / CDE

BAKELA
BALOU DU ROUET /
ILA'1l / 2005 / ZAINO /
OLDBG

HOLANDUER DE
OLID
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL
CORONA /2006 /
CASTANA / CDE

ABREGO
CENTAUER Z /
CHELLANIS DE STE
ANNE Z X CHELLANO
Z /2006 / TORDA /
CDE

L.A.C.

132489

131400

133083

138426

122409

122319

134164

89182

133105

128181

85094

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CABANAS GODINO,
Luis
LUIS CABANAS
GODINO / LUIS
CABANAS GODINO

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ, Marta

URBATIETAR S.L/
BRUNO CHASSAING

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
Y.ANANTARA /
AGROVARANDAS, LDA

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / PADRAO

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
JESUS GONZALEZ
AYARRA / NONE

DE ICAZA DE LA
SOTA, Adriana
HORSETRADING SL /
NONE

GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro
SANJUANILLOS, S.L./
VAN LIERE STABLES

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Luis
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS /
YJUAN RIVA FRANCOS

RICHARD, Ophelie
Marie
OPHELIE MARIE
RICHARD / ALOIS
LUCKMANN

DOMINGUEZ
PINON, Pablo
ALFREDO GARCIA
MUNOZ / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Jimena

LUIS FERNANDEZ GIL-

FOURNIER / PILAR GIL-
FOURNIER

L.D.N.

17316

6199

2142

5042

3548

252528

16399

16101

260094

2572

45555

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES



oS

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASION
CARETELLO B /
GRAFITA / 2002 /
CASTARA /
DEUTSCHES
REITPFERD

BALASCO DE
L'ABBAYE
UGANO SITTE /
GLYCINE D'ABBAYE X
LE TOT DE SEMILLY /
2011 / ALAZANA / SF

JAG D'EGLEFIN
JAGUAR MAIL /
QUELIDEE DE LA
COUDRE X ELAN DE
LA COUR /2009 /
NEGRA / SF

GRECO
NUMERO UNO / PAULA
X DAMIRO / 2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

TATI LULU D
"AUBIGNY
BALOUBET DU ROUET
/ GOOD LULU D
‘AUBIGNY / 2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

CAMARON EL
RASILLO
NATIF DE CELLAND /
LAUSANNE / 2009 /
ALAZANA / CDE

FLEURUS
CARPACCIO / INDIRA X
MANDRIN DE BALME /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

EMINA
JALEO DU DEFEY /
DIMENA X DOMINO /
2006 / CASTANA / CDE

FAJIN
CLASSIDO / BORLA X
INDOCTRO / 2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

USTINOV DE
BREKKA Z
USTINOV / QUALINKA
DE BREKKA X QUICK
STAR /2010 /
CASTANA / ZANG

L.A.C.

108506

126329

109133

126396

104802

156033

80278

53165

80277

132687

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEQOS DE
URBINA, Carmen
JOSE MARIA MATEOS

SALGADO / WOLFGANG
KUEHNLE

GIL DIAZ, Maria
MIGUEL ANGEL GIL
MARIN / LOUIS M.

BIDART
ALURRALDE,
Rosendo
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

GABARRON
JIMENEZ, Jaime
JAIME GABARRON
JIMENEZ / JOAQUIN
TOVAR RAVANEDA

RIVA GIL, Juan
CAMPOS DE NEMBRO
SL / CUADRA CASA’L

CAPELLAN

DIRCIE DUCHINI,
Alex
LETICIA
ARIASSALGADO
GARRIGUE / Y.EL
RASILLO

FERNANDEZ REY,
Jaime
JUAN FERNANDEZ REY
/ CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FFAA.

ALMANSA AGUILAR,
Francisco
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FFAA.

QUEIPO DE LLANO
ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Juan
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS
/ NONE

L.D.N.

137945

319756

48758

13817

161046

263422

126857

206720

15865

220206

Pais

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

URKA DE FLEYRES
KANNAN / OLIMPIC
STAR KEHOEY X
TRESOR DU RENOM /
2008 / CASTANA / SF

INERVA LB
AVENTYNO /
JOCOSEDE DU
RIVERLAND X REVE
D'ELLE / 2009 /
CASTANO / CDE

BELLAGIO
MASSUERE
MR. FLY DE LANDETTE
/ SCUADRA X CALATO
/2011 / CASTANA / SF

UKRAINE DE
B*NEVILLE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY
/ FUTEE DE B NEVILLE
X LIVAROT /2008 /
CASTANA / SF

HOUDINI VAN DE
DIK
VIGO D'ARSOQUILLES /
VENCEDOR H X
OKLUND / 2012/
CASTANA / KWPN

CENIKI W
LUPICOR / WERENIKI-
W /2007 / CASTANA /

KWPN

GAMA START
CENTAUER Z / CEPEDA
/2010 / CASTANA /
CDE

APRIAMO Z
ANDIAMO Z / CITAV C
B BOX Z X CARTHAGO

/2003 / CASTANA /
ZANG

HAXORUS
LANDOS / AGNETA Il /
2007 / CASTANA /
HOLST

UBAYE DE L'OIZE

BALOUGRAN Z / ELSIE

DU CEZERAN /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

128396

139912

156522

128338

135648

115895

120951

127045

110208

131993

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Pilar
JOSE MARIA MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

ROLDAN MENACHO,
David
ROSARIO NARDIZ PINO
/ REYES ECHEGUREN

GOMEZ GOMEZ,
Damian Omar
SPORT HORSES CC
2019 SLU / M. BRUNO
CHASSAING

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
MARTA BARTOLOME

REDONDO / JEAN
BAPTISTE THIEBOT

GARCIA ROQUE,
Ismael
ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES / ALVAREZ
MOYA HORSES

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
NACDIBLA SPORT
CONSULTANCY,S.L. /
NONE

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
MARIA PILAR
GUTIERREZ
RODRIGUEZ /
VILLAHERMOSA

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

RODRIGUEZ AVILA,
Sandra
SANDRA RODRIGUEZ
AVILA / NONE

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Pilar
JOSE MARIA MATEOS
SALGADO / MARC
LOIZON

L.D.N.

132635

249929

261785

60198

1334

3548

2142

5042

16009

132635

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES
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